

Committee on Anti-Dumping Practices
Committee on Subsidies and Countervailing Measures

Original: English

NOTIFICATION OF LAWS AND REGULATIONS
UNDER ARTICLES 18.5 AND 32.6 OF THE AGREEMENTS

JAPAN

Corrigendum

The following communication, dated 26 September 1996, has been received from the Permanent Mission of Japan.

Notification of laws and regulations under Articles 18.5 and 32.5 of the Agreements (document G/ADP/N/1/JPN/2-G/SCM/N/1/JPN/2) should be corrected as follows:

1. Page 11, Article 7.9 of the Customs Tariff Law (L.3-5, 7)
 - "Valid period should be limited within five years" should be replaced by:
"as long as the term of validity of which is not more than five years"
 - "suspend or" should be inserted before "terminate"
 - "provision of paragraph 6" should be replaced by "said paragraph"
2. Page 16, Article 8.8 of the Customs Tariff Law (L.5)
 - "or terminate" should be added after "suspend"
3. Page 42, Article 4 of the AD Cabinet Order (L.3)
 - "Substantial proportion" should be replaced by "major proportion"
4. Page 50, Article 4.4 of the CVD Cabinet Order
 - "Substantial injury" should be replaced by "material injury"

¹Document G/ADP/N/1/JPN/2/Corr.1-G/SCM/N/1/JPN/2/Corr.1 distributed in English only.